
-----Original Message----- 
From: Jean Jacobs 
Sent: Thursday, November 28, 2024 12:41 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, 
Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff 
<Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, 
Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; 
Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: ADU support 
 
 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 
 
As a resident in Ward 13, with Alex Wilson as my counselor,   I am writing in firm 
support of ADUs in the city of Hamilton and in rural built up areas. 
 
ADUs serve a multitude of purposes: 
 
they increase availability of rental housing; 
 
they increase density within the existing urban boundaries, thereby reducing the 
demand to expand into rural areas; 
 
they rely on existing infrastructure such as water/sewer systems, transit, parks and 
recreation, existing commercial establishments; 
 
they can enable seniors to age in place with the supports of family at hand. 
 
To disallow ADUs is a step in the wrong direction and simply responds to "NIMBYism". 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Jean Jacobs 
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	From: Jean Jacobs

